CALIFORNIA MICRO DEVICES
©1993, 1996 California Micro Devices Corp.  All rights reserved.
215 Topaz Street, Milpitas, California  95035       Tel:  (408) 263-3214       Fax:  (408) 263-7846       www.calmicro.com10 / 97   Rev. 2 1
PRC 202/212
AC TERMINATION NETWORK
Features
� Stable resistor-capacitor network
� No signal delays

Power Rating/Resistor 100mW
Storage Temperature -65OC to +150OC
Package Power Rating 1.00W, max.
STANDARD VALUES
NON-STANDARD VALUES
215 Topaz Street, Milpitas, California  95035        Tel:  (408) 263-3214        Fax:  (408) 263-7846        www.calmicro.com10 / 97  Rev. 2 1
CALIFORNIA MICRO DEVICES
©1998 California Micro Devices Corp.  All rights reserved.
P/Active® is a registered trademark and PAC is a trademark of California Micro Devices.
CALIFORNIA MICRO DEVICES
©1993, 1996 California Micro Devices Corp.  All rights reserved.
215 Topaz Street, Milpitas, California  95035       Tel:  (408) 263-3214       Fax:  (408) 263-7846       www.calmicro.com Rev. 2   10 / 972
STANDARD PART ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Ordering Part Number
RC Code Pins Style Tubes Tape & Reel Part Marking
330/470A 20  QSOP PRC212330K/470M/T PRC212330K/470M/R PRC212330K/470M
470/470A 20  QSOP PRC212470K/470M/T PRC212470K/470M/R PRC212470K/470M
470/330A 20  QSOP PRC212470K/330M/T PRC212470K/330M/R PRC212470K/330M
500/181A 20  QSOP PRC212500K/181M/T PRC212500K/181M/R PRC212500K/181M
750/500A 20  QSOP PRC212750K/500M/T PRC212750K/500M/R PRC212750K/500M
101/101A 20  QSOP PRC212101K/101M/T PRC212101K/101M/R PRC212101K/101M
PRC 202/212
PRC202 (Example)
Part Series
PRC202 - SOIC